.....

May 6, 1958

## NEW MALXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIN ... ON

Santa Fe, New Mexico

## HOBDS OF FILL OR RECOMPLETED

Notice must be given to the District Office of the Oil Conservation Commission and approval obtained before drilling or recompletion begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be returned to the sender. Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional instructions 'in Rules and Regula-tions of the Commission tions of the Commission.

300 San Jacinto Building, Houston 2, T	<b>ex</b> as
--	--------------

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the (Drilling) (Recompletion) of a well to be known as Austral 011 Emploration Company Incorporated ..... (Company or Operator)

V. X.	. Sayder	r "D"		, Well No	<b>1</b> , in	The well is
located	2336.		(Lease) eet from the	linc of Section	line and	16.4 feet from the
(GIVE I	LOCATIO	N FROM	SECTION L	INE) Undesignated P	Pool,	County
				If State Land the Oil and Gas Lease is No If patented land the owner is	. Savder	
D	С	В	A	Address	260	
	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +			We propose to drill well with drilling equi to Total Depth		
- E <sup>19</sup>	16.7 \$	G	H	The status of plugging bond is 10,000 Company of Maryland, Pol1	in effect. Pid. cy Mo. 5358512.	ality and Deposit
L	к	J	I	Drilling Contractor		
M	N	0	P	We intend to complete this well in the formation at an approximate depth of	Wolfering	
				formation at an approximate depth of		

CASING PROGRAM

We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:

Size of Hole	Size of Casing	Weight per Foot	New or Second Hand	Depth	Sacks Cement
18"	12-3/8"	184	llev	4001	
12-1/4"	8-5/8"	324	Henr	4,700'	1,000
7-7/8"	5-1/2" (Liner)	17#	leu	4,500'-11,000'	300

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.)

Except as follows:

	OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
	China .
By	A concer-
Title	A second se

Sincerely yours,

Austi	ral Oil Exploratio	or Operatory	rated
Ву	Winston G. Smith		Had
Posit	tion	ions regarding well to	
Nam	Winston G. Sal	th	
Add	Bouston 2, Ter		

	NEW M	EXICO OIL C	ONSERVATION COMMI	SSION VIEN Revised 5/1/57
	<u>Well L</u>	ocation and	Acreage Dedicati	on Plat HOBBS OFFICE OCC
Section A.				Dates MANay 6, 1958
Operator AUSTRAL	OIL EXPLORATI	ON CC. L	ease <u>W.M.S</u>	avder "D" AM 9:37
Well No. 1 U Located 2336	Feet From M	orth Line	1916.4 F	p <u>   16  Sout</u> Range <u>  36  East  NMPM</u> eet  From <u>    West                                </u>
County Lea Name of Producing	G. L. E Formation uni	levation_3	259.3 Dedica	ted Acreage <u>40</u> Acres
l. Is the Operat Yes┳N	or the only owne:	r* in the d	edicated acreage	outlined on the plat below?
<ol> <li>If the answer consolidated "yes," Type o</li> <li>If the answer</li> </ol>	to question one by communitization f Consolidation	on agreemen <sup>.</sup>	t or otherwise?	of all the owners been YesNo If answer is s and their respective interests
below: O	wner		Land De	<u>scription</u>
				3
Section. B		······		
1		·····	······	7
Lot <b>4</b>	2336.4		   207 I	This is to certify that the information in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Austral Oil Exploration
····· /916.4'	660' LOTG		LOT B	Company Incorporated (Cost at of) What Acco Winston G. Smith (Representative) 300 San Jacinto Building Houston 2, Texas Address
		,		This is to certify that the well location shown on the plat in Section B was plotted
				from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
				belief. Date Surveyed May 4. 1958 On N. Chean Registered Professional
330 640 990 1320				Engineer and/or Land Surveyor.
	(See instructio		an 1009 SDC	• Certificate No. 1559